
OFM Staff and Roles 

 Jazzmin Randall – Director Jazzmin.Randall@doas.ga.gov (404) 651-7263 

Michael Marsh – Maintenance, Tier reports, ARI training 
michael.marsh@doas.ga.gov (404) 656-6295 

Jim Sever - Fuel Card Program, WEX Clearview, Report my Driving, GPS 
Telematics jim.sever@doas.ga.gov (404) 463-6410 

Bobby Arrington – Vehicle Requests, out of service, sold, assigned vehicles,  
& vehicle transfers. Bobby.arrington@doas.ga.gov (404) 657-6908 

Lori Barmann – Support, Programs Accesslori.barmann@doas.ga.gov 
(404)463-5458 

Fleet Program Vendors 

ARI Insights (VITAL) help - cis@arifleet.com (844) 274-4435 (toll free) or 
(856) 439-7478

ARI Maintenance program – 1-800-CAR-CARE (1-800-227-2273) 

WEX – strategic.support@wexinc.com (800) 726-0492  

WEX ClearView – support@wexclearview.com 

Driver Check – ddensfor@drivercheck.net (770) 916-6835 

  Garage Management System (GMS) - GMSHelp@arifleet.com  (877)-GMS-1321 

APD- APD@doas.ga.gov  Sharon.mills@doas.ga.gov  770-

995-9380  or Supervisor Cary.carrillo@doas.ga.gov  678-

325 - 2647

Fleet 
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